canal

RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS

RS

RS
RS
RS
RS

RS

bridge

Westgate bridge (south)
Westgate bridge (north)
Black bridge (railway)
Waltham (A40) bridge
Haw bridge

Mythe bridge

M50 bridge
Upton bridge
Worcester southern link bridge

Worcester road bridge
Sabrina footbridge

Holt fleet bridge

OS grid ref

SO 82413 19033
SO 82428 19075
SO 82392 19387
SO 82176 19685
SO 84507 27855
SO 88860 33737

SO 86700 36900

SO 85160 40791
SO 85209 51653
SO 84649 54782
SO 84261 55164

SO 82434 63374

lat North

51.869589
51.869973
51.872775
51.875444
51.948967
52.001957

52.030348

52.065288
52.162949
52.191062
52.194482

52.268236

long West
2.2568387

2.2566242
2.2571587
2.2603149
2.2268195
2.1636803

2.1952719

2.2178823
2.2176463
2.2259826
2.2316689

2.2588236

Divar Cavarn

road name postcode
Westgate St (westbound sid GL1 2RZ

Westgate St (eastbound sidi GL1 2RZ

Fairview Rd, Gloucester GL1 2SB
A40 GL2 9NF
B4213, Lower Apperley GL19 4HJ
A438 GL20 6AA
M50 GL20 6AQ
A4104, Upton on Severn ~ WR8 OHY

Temeside Way (A4440), Wc WR5 3HW

New Rd, Worcester WR1 3NY
Racecourse footbridge WR2 5WW
A4133, Holt Heath WR6 6NL

notes, road name, address etc
A417, E of junction with A430

A417, E of junction with A430
E of A40 junction with A417

156m W of junction of A438 with
A38

Possible access from Ferry Lane,
Uckinghall SO 86838 37956

Junction of A4104 with B4211
W of junction of A4440 with A38
Junction of A44 with A449

Footbridge between Hylton Rd and
Grandstand Rd, Worcester



