canal	bridge	OS grid ref	lat North	long West	road name	postcode	notes, road name, address etc
RS	Westgate bridge (south)	SO 82413 19033	51.869589	2.2568387	Westgate St (westbound sid	GL1 2RZ	A417, E of junction with A430
RS	Westgate bridge (north)	SO 82428 19075	51.869973	2.2566242	Westgate St (eastbound side	GL1 2RZ	A417, E of junction with A430
RS	Black bridge (railway)	SO 82392 19387	51.872775	2.2571587	Fairview Rd, Gloucester	GL1 2SB	
RS	Waltham (A40) bridge	SO 82176 19685	51.875444	2.2603149	A40	GL2 9NF	E of A40 junction with A417
RS	Haw bridge	SO 84507 27855	51.948967	2.2268195	B4213, Lower Apperley	GL19 4HJ	
RS	Mythe bridge	SO 88860 33737	52.001957	2.1636803	A438	GL20 6AA	156m W of junction of A438 with A38
RS	M50 bridge	SO 86700 36900	52.030348	2.1952719	M50	GL20 6AQ	Possible access from Ferry Lane, Uckinghall SO 86838 37956
RS	Upton bridge	SO 85160 40791	52.065288	2.2178823	A4104, Upton on Severn	WR8 0HY	Junction of A4104 with B4211
RS	Worcester southern link bridge	SO 85209 51653	52.162949	2.2176463	Temeside Way (A4440), Wo	WR5 3HW	W of junction of A4440 with A38
RS	Worcester road bridge	SO 84649 54782	52.191062	2.2259826	New Rd, Worcester	WR1 3NY	Junction of A44 with A449
RS	Sabrina footbridge	SO 84261 55164	52.194482	2.2316689	Racecourse footbridge	WR2 5WW	Footbridge between Hylton Rd and

2.2588236

River Severn

A4133, Holt Heath

WR6 6NL

Grandstand Rd, Worcester

52.268236

SO 82434 63374

Holt fleet bridge

RS